EXHIBIT 3: APPROVED FACILITIES

This page intentionally left blank

	MM&O COLLECTION S MATERIAL RECOV	ERY FACILITY	
	Provide One Form		
1.	Name of Processing Facility	Mixed Materials Reco	overy Facility
2.	Location of Processing Facility	<u>2615 Davis Street, San Leandro, CA</u> <u>94577</u>	
3.	Proposer's role in the Processing Facility	<u>Owner</u>	
4.	Other contracting parties	<u>None</u>	
5.	Name, telephone number and address of Processing Facility owner	Waste Management of Alameda County, Inc. 172 98th Avenue	
		Oakland, CA	
6.	Types of materials accepted and Per Ton Processing Fee	Material Type	Per Ton Processing Fee
		Mixed Materials	\$50.63
		* excludes disposal	\$0.00
1			\$0.00
			\$0.00
			\$0.00
7.	Quantity of materials permitted by material type (tpd and tpy)	<u>Material Type</u>	TPD / TPY
		<u>MSW</u>	<u>5,600 TPD</u>
			Pick One
		7 <u>1982-10</u>	Pick One
			Pick One
		North Control of the	Pick One
8.	CalRecycle Permit Type and Number	<u>01-AA-00</u>	<u>07</u>
9.	Local Land-use Permit Number	CU96-1	

	MM&O COLLECTION SERVICES FORM 12B FACILITIES: MIXED MATERIALS PROCESSING FACILITY (Provide One Form Per Facility Site)				
1.	Name of Processing Facility	**************************************	erials MRF		
2.	Location of Processing Facility	2615 Davis Street, S	an Leandro, CA 94577		
3.	Proposer's role in the Processing Facility	<u>Owner</u>			
4.	Other contracting parties	<u>None</u>			
5.	Name, telephone number and address of Processing Facility owner	Waste Management of Alameda County, Inc.			
		ing the decision	Avenue cland		
6.	Types of materials accepted and Per Ton Processing Fee	<u>Material Type</u>	Per Ton Processing <u>Fee</u>		
		Construction and Demolition	\$83.06		
		MFD Mixed Materials	\$83.06		
		* excludes residual disposal	\$0.00		
			\$0.00 \$0.00		
7.	Quantity of materials permitted by material type (tpd and tpy)	Material Type	TPD / TPY		
		<u>msw</u>	<u>5,600 TPD</u>		
			Pick One		
		73.40.00 20.000 1 20.000	Pick One		
			Pick One		
			Pick One		
8.	CalRecycle Permit Type and Number	<u>01-AA-0007</u>			
9.	Local Land-use Permit Number	CU	<u>96-1</u>		



MM&O COLLECTION SERVICES FORM 12C FACILITIES: ORGANIC MATERIALS PROCESSING FACILITY (Provide One Form Per Facility Site) Mixed Materials Recovery Facility Name of Processing Facility 2615 Davis Street San Leandro, California 2. Location of Processing Facility 94577 Proposer's role in the Processing Facility 3. Owner 4. Other contracting parties None 5. Name, telephone number and address of Waste Management of Alameda County Processing Facility owner Inc. 172 98th Avenue Oakland, California 94603 Types of materials accepted and Per Ton Material Type Per Ton Processing **Processing Fee** Fee **Organics** \$76.98 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Quantity of materials permitted by material Material Type TPD / TPY type (tpd and tpy) MSW-5,600 TPD Pick One Pick One Pick One Pick One CalRecycle Permit Type and Number 01-AA-0007 Local Land-use Permit Number CU96-1



MM&O COLLECTION SERVICES FORM 12C FACILITIES: ORGANIC MATERIALS PROCESSING FACILITY (Provide One Form Per Facility Site) East Bay Municipal Utility District Food Name of Processing Facility Waste Pre-Processing Facility 2. Location of Processing Facility 2020 Wake Avenue, Oakland, CA 94607 3. Proposer's role in the Processing Facility EBMUD will act as a subcontractor pursuant to Section 11.06 of the MM&O contract 4. Other contracting parties Name, telephone number and address of Processing Facility owner East Bay Municipal Utility District (EBMUD) 375 11th Street, Oakland, CA 94607 866-403-2683 6. Types of materials accepted and Per Ton Material Type Per Ton Processing Processing Fee Fee Unprocessed \$96.00 material (per Section 11.06.1.6) Processed material \$46.00 (per Section 11.06.1.6) \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 7. Quantity of materials permitted by material Material Type TPD / TPY type (tpd and tpy) Commercial Organic TBD Pick One Materials per Article 11 Pick One Pick One Pick One



Request for Proposals for Zero Waste Services Service Groups 1 and 2 FINAL VERSION for Proposal Submittal – November 16, 2012

Service Groups 1 and 2

		<u> </u>	Pick One
8.	CalRecycle Permit Type and Number	<u> </u>	<u>TBD</u>
9.	Local Land-use Permit Number		TBD

MM&O COLLECTION SERVICES FORM 12D **FACILITIES: TRANSFER STATION FACILITY** (Provide One Form Per Facility Site) 1. Name of Transfer Station Facility **Davis Street Transfer Station** 2. Location of Transfer Station Facility 2615 Davis Street San Leandro, California 94577 3. Proposer's role in the Transfer Station Owner Facility 4. Other contracting parties Altamont LF 5. Name, telephone number and address of Waste Management of Alameda County, Inc. Transfer Station Facility owner 172 98th Avenue Oakland, California 94603 6. Name, telephone number and address of Processing Facility owner 510-613-8710 Types of materials accepted Non-hazardous MSW Organics (Food, Wood, Green) Reuse & Salvage **Construction & Demolition** Recyclables 8. Quantity of materials permitted by material Material Type TPD / TPY type (tpd and tpy) Non hazardous MSW 5,600 TPD Pick One Pick One Pick One Pick One 9. CalRecycle Permit Type and Number 01-AA-0007



MM&O COLLECTION SERVICES FORM 12D FACILITIES: TRANSFER STATION FACILITY (Provide One Form Per Facility Site)		
10. Local Land-use Permit Number	<u>CU96-1</u>	
11. Per Ton transfer fee (by material type)	\$50.63	
12. Cost per Ton per mile transfer hauling fee (from transfer station to Disposal site selected by City)	<u>\$0.33</u>	